
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-1672 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Approved

File created: In control:8/24/2020 Office of Homeless Solutions

On agenda: Final action:9/23/2020 9/23/2020

Title: Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 4 to the amended and restated Management Services
Contract, Phase II, with Bridge Steps to; (1) extend the Amended and Restates management Services
Contract for one year from October 1, 2020 to September 30, 2021 with up to one year extension
option, to competitively bid these services; (2) funding from the City of Dallas General Fund in an
amount not to exceed $4,443,847.00 for the period of October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021;
(3) provide funding from the City of Dallas General Fund in an amount not to exceed $219,000.00 for
up to 50 pay-to-stay shelter beds for stays of up to 90 days per person at a rate of $12.00 per person
per night for the period October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021; and (4) provide Texas
Department of Housing and Community Affairs (“TDHCA”) Homeless Housing and Services Program
(“HHSP”) Grant Funds in an amount not to exceed  $792,800.00 for the period of October 1, 2020
through September 30, 2021 - Total not to exceed $5,455,647.00 - Financing: General Fund
($4,662,847.00) and Texas Department of Housing and Community Affairs Grant Funds ($792,800.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes: 100

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

